

Superintendent of Schools Dr. Mark Scott

Board Members

Helen Hughes, Chair Dr. Rick Unruh, Vice Chair Dave Crockett Mark Ivory Lori Johnson Jon Nichols Bryan Upshaw

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: February 3, 2023

Release #2022/23 – 053 <u>Contact:</u> Jennifer C. Jones, Director of Community & School Affairs, (478) 988-6390, <u>Jennifer.C.Jones@hcbe.net</u>

Northside High School Hall of Fame Induction Ceremony to be Held on February 18

HOUSTON COUNTY, GA – The Northside High School Hall of Fame Induction Ceremony will be held on Saturday, February 18 at 2:00 p.m. The ceremony will take place in the Ray Horne Theater, followed by a reception. The public is invited to attend.

The Hall of Fame committee members had a difficult task in choosing this class from the many outstanding Northside alumni, faculty members, and contributors who were nominated. The school will induct six new members, who are listed below.

Faculty Member Inductees

- Shirley Lowery
- Bruce Rogers
- Jane Wilson (also Alumni)

Alumni Inductees

- Danny Peterman
- Jeff Scruggs

Contributor Inductees

• Robert Dominy

All applications will stay on file for the next five years and will be considered for the selection of future classes. Nominations for the 2024 class will open on February 21, 2023 and are available on the Northside High website, <u>https://nhs.hcbe.net/northsidehalloffame</u>.

Northside High is located at 926 Green Street in Warner Robins. For more information, please contact Northside High School at (478) 929-7858.

###





